Input Voltage Range 2:1 & 4:1
Output Voltage Accuracy ±2% max.
Line Regulation (HL-LL) ±0.3% max.
Load Regulation (for output load current change from 20% to 100%) ±0.6% max.
Minimum Load 10% (2)
Output Ripple and Noise (0,1µF capacitor on output, 20MHz BW) 50mVp-p max.
Operating Frequency at Full Load 2:1 input 120kHz typ.
(at nominal input voltage) 4:1 input 200kHz typ.

} Detailed Information see
Application Notes chapter "MTBF"
Ordering Examples:
REC5-0512DRW/H2/A/CTRL=  2:1 input, 5V Vin,
±12V Vout, 2kVDC, pinout “A”,plastic case, control pin
REC5-4812SRWZ/H4/A/M =  4:1 input, 48V Vin, 12V
Vout, 4kVDC, pinout “A”,metal case, no control pin
REC5-1212DRWZ/H/B =  4:1 input, 12V Vin, ±12V
Vout, 1.6kVDC, pinout “B”,plastic case, no control pin
REC5-0505SRW/H6/C/SMD =  2:1 input, 5V Vin, 5V
Vout, 6kVDC, SMD pinout “C”,plastic case, no control
pin
**Any data referred to in this datasheet are of indicative nature and based on our practical experience only. For further details, please refer to our Application Notes.
Notes